	08-28-	-2001	
PATENTS ONLY TO T	HE 10182	4675	PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS .opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eitan YEHUDA Idan KASPIT Eyal SHAKED Additional name(s) of conveying party	Cles) attalent & TRADER XX No.	Name: <u>Li</u> Address:	Address of receiving party(ies) ghtscape Networks Ltd. 30 Hasivim Street, Petach Tikva 49517 ISRAEL name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Security Agreement Execution Date June 11, 2001		. Other	
application is:	number(s). If this document is be	eing filed together w	ith a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s	5).
		! !	
5. Name and address of party to wh		. ,	[XX] No applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailea:	6. Number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIN 624 Ninth Street, N. Suite 300	nom correspondence mailea: 1ARK, P.L.L.C. W.	6. Number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIN 624 Ninth Street, N.	nom correspondence mailea: 1ARK, P.L.L.C. W.	6. Number of	applications and patents involved: (1) fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIM 624 Ninth Street, N. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2 72001 AWONDAF1 00000003 09855730 40.0	nom correspondence mailea: MARK, P.L.L.C. W. 0001-5303 Do Not Us	6. Number of	applications and patents involved: (1) fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIM 624 Ninth Street, N. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2 72001 ANONDAF1 00000003 09855730 40.0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and document	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W. 0001-5303 Do Not Us OP belief, the foregoing information	6. Number of 7. Amount of t 8. PTC Form-:	applications and patents involved: (1) fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIM 624 Ninth Street, N. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2 72001 ANONDAF1 00000003 09855730 40.0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W. 0001-5303 Do Not Us 000 Delief, the foregoing information	6. Number of 7. Amount of t 8. PTC Form-:	applications and patents involved: (1) fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Eitan YEHUDA				
		(2)	(2) Idan KASPIT				
		(3)	Eyal SHAKED				
		(4)					
		(5)					
		paid to eac		eceipt of which is hereby	od and valuable considerations acknowledged, each of the		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	LIGHTSCAPE NETWO	ORKS LTD			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignce	(7)	30 Hasivim Street, Peta	ch Tikva 49517, Israel			
		(hereinafter	designated as the Assignee) the	ne entire right, title and inter	rest owned by the undersigned		
			ed States, its territories, depen		the invention known as		
	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	or	Rearrangement of data	streams			
		for which th	ne undersigned has filed or wi d a non-provisional applicatio		ion, or for which undersigned ates of America		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	O D				
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number_				
			filed on May 16, 2001.				
applicati expedien	ons thereof and also to exe at or essential to its full protec	reissued Lei continuation including th ned agrees to execute a cute separate assignn ition and title in and to	iters Patent of the United Sta- as and extensions thereof and e subject matter of any and all all papers in connection with the ments in connection with suc- the invention hereby transfer	tes granted for said invention in and to any Letters Patent claims which may be obtain the application and any control applications as the Assigned.	patent and any original and on and any divisions, reissues, t that may be granted thereon, ned in every such patent, cinuing or divisional or reissue gnee may deem necessary or ence which may be declared		
concerni evidence	ng this application or conting and going forward with such	uation or division or r	e-issue thereof and to cooper	ate with the Assignee in ev	ery way possible in obtaining		
		ned agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which ma	ay be necessary to obtain a	grant of a valid United States		
	Each of the undersignation and improvements there	ned agrees to communicate of, and will, upon rec	cate to the Assignee or repres juest, but without expense to	entatives thereof any facts k him or her, testify in any le	nown to him or her respecting gal proceedings regarding the		
United S entire int	5) Each of the undersignates resulting from said applicates, and hereby covenants not execute, any agreement in	heation or any division that he or she has full a conflict herewith.	n or divisions or continuing ap right to convey the entire int	plications thereof to the said erest herein assigned, and the	and all Letters Patents of the d Assignee, as Assignee of the nat he or she has not executed to this assignment any further		
identifica documer	ation which may be necessa it.	ry or desirable in ord	er to comply with the rules of	of the United States Patent	Office for recordation of this		
inure to I	the benefit of the heirs, execu	tors, administrators, s	successors and/or assigns of	the Assignee.	of the undersigned, and shall		
	In witness whereof, exec	cuted by each of the	undersigned on the date opp	osite the name of the unc			
		Signature of Invento	r Eitan YEHUDA		ع). ' جادہ		
(2) Da	te $11.6.01$	Signature of Invento	r Idan KASPIT		- Cop		
131 121	ne 11.6.01	Signature of Invento	Eyal SHAKED	Eyest	Shaked		
(4) Da	ite	Signature of Invento	r				
(5) Da	ite	Signature of Invento	r				
Date	11/6/01	Witness			1:00017		
Date	11/6/01	Witness			Sodble		

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0237